Pending these uses, we intend to invest the proceeds of this offering in short-term, investment grade interest-bearing securities.

DILUTION

If you purchase our common stock in this offering, your interest will be diluted to the extent of the difference between the public offering price
per share and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock after this offering. We calculate net tangible book value per share by
dividing the net tangible book value, tangible assets less total liabilities, by the number of outstanding shares of our common stock.

Our net tangible book value at September 30, 2005, was $22.4 million, or $0.88 per share, based on 25,452,025 shares of our common stock
outstanding. After giving effect to the sale of 235,849 shares of common stock by us at a public offering price of $4.24 per share, less the
placement agency fees and our estimated offering expenses, our net tangible book value at September 30, 2005, would have been approximately
$23.4 million, or $0.91 per share. This represents an immediate increase in the net tangible book value of $0.03 per share to existing
stockholders and an immediate dilution of $3.33 per share to the investor in this offering. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Public offering price per share $ 4.24
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2005 $ 0.88
Increase in net tangible book value per share after the offering $ 0.03

Net tangible book value per share after this offering $ 0.91
Dilution per share to the new investor $ 3.33

S-24

Edgar Filing: SANGAMO BIOSCIENCES INC - Form 424B5

28

PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION

We are offering up to 235,849 shares of our common stock to Michael Wood who has agreed, subject to certain conditions, to purchase such
shares. The shares of common stock will be purchased pursuant to the terms of a subscription agreement that we entered into with Michael
Wood on November 10, 2005. A copy of the subscription agreement is included as an exhibit to our Current Report on Form 8-K that will be
filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission in connection with this offering.

Our common stock is traded on the Nasdaq National Market under the symbol "SGMO".